# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7996591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEL PLASTICS INC.	06/08/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL PLASTICS GROUP CORP.	
Street Address:	118 BROADLANDS BLVD.	
City:	NORTH YORK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3A 1J7	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D722481
Patent Number:	D787741
Patent Number:	D801582
Patent Number:	10172432
Patent Number:	10492586
Patent Number:	D885892

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034420422

Email: ravar46@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT VANDERHYE

Address Line 1: 801 RIDGE DR.

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTEL ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. VANDERHYE
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Vanderhye/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 063894 FRAME: 0912 source=Intel Patent Assgn June 2023#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063894 FRAME: 0913

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Intel Plastics Inc., a corporation of Ontario, Canada having an office and place of business at 118 Broadlands Blvd., North York, Ontario, Canada M3A 1J 7 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following US patents:

D722,481 11/22/2016

D787,741 05/23/2017

D801,582 10/31/2017

10,172,432 01/08/2019

10/492,586 12/03/2019

D885,892 06/02/2020 (hereinafter collectively THE PATENTS);

and Whereas Intel Plastics Group Corp., a corporation of Ontario, Canada having an office and place of business at 118 Broadlands Blvd., North York, Ontario, Canada M3A 1J 7 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is interested in obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE PATENTS:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE PATENTS, and any inventions disclosed therein, and any co-pending or subsequent applications including reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, to said ASSIGNEE, including all other related rights in law and equity and also including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past or future infringement thereof.

The signature below indicates complete agreement with the terms set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Ken Pabuet, President

Address: 118 Broad lands Blud. North York, Out.

M3.4 157

Witness #2

Nura Mchame Name:

Address: 245 Pales Frd Rd. #321

Toronto, Ont MBY 4117

PATENT REEL: 063894 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 06/08/2023